

PRIVATE HOSPITALS & CLINICS ASSOCIATION

(Regd.)

DATE: 28-11-2023

MINUTES OF THE MEETING

An important meeting of Private Hospitals & Clinics Association was held on 29-11-2023 at South City Hospital, Clifton, Karachi at 3.30 pm. Dr. Syed Junaid Ali Shah, Provincial Minister for Sports, Culture, Youth Affairs & HR Development & President Private Hospitals & Clinics Association chaired the meeting.

Following were the other participants:			REGRETTED
1.	Sadia Rasool Virk	South City Hospital	
2.	Dr.Bilal Faiz Khan	UMDC	Dr.Tahir Yousuf
2.	Dr.Farhan Essa	Essa Laboratory	Dr.Muhammad Iqbal
3.	Naeem Asghar	Asghar Hospital	Mr.Qamar Memon
4.	Humair Noor	COO South City Hospital	
5.	Dr.Syed Abdur Rehman	Karachi Psychiatric Hospital	
6.	Nusrat Faheem	A.O.Hospital	
7.	Bilal Soleja	Life Line Hospital	
8.	Syed Shahid Raza	Imam Clinic	
9.	Muhammad Rafiq	Mamji Hospital	
9.	Brig.(R) Irfan Mazhar Siddiqui	Essa Lab	
10.	Dr.Khalid Masood	Rafah e Aam Hospital	
11.	Syed Khursheed Javaid	Karachi Psychiatric Hospital	
12.	Khwaja Nauman	Sindh Lab	
13.	Dr.Iftikhar Khawaja	CEO Sindh Lab	
14.	Yahya Siddiqui	COO Rafah e Aam Hospital	
15.	Hussain	Ashfaq Memorial Hospital	
16.	Dr.Hassan Ali	COO, Muhammad Medical College,	Mirpurkhas
17.	S.M.Sajjad	COO, ORBIT	
18.	Shaheer Khan	COO, Creative Solution System	
19.	Dr.Munir A Malik	M.S. South City Hospital	

• Mr.S.M.Sajjad COO, ORBIT deliver the presentation on next event of PH&CA (Exhibition on Health) in Expo Centre, Karachi.

- Mr.Shaheer Khan gave the presentation on the Website of PH&CA namely www.phca.com.pk
- Dr.Sadia Rasool Virk CEO of South City Hospital explained about procurement and hiring of staff through PH&CA and also suggested regarding power generation through Solar System collectively members of PH&CA at out side the city and sell to KE.
- The suggestion of Dr.Sadia Rasul Virk was approved unanimously and decided that PHCA will be work on HR and Procurement etc. jointly.
- Dr.Junaid Ali Shah suggested to generate patient referral system through website between member hospitals and also advised for joint teaching and training programme.
- Dr. Junaid Ali Shah said that all educational programmes being organized in the member hospitals be posted on PH&CA Group with the view to ensure maximum participation of member hospitals.
- Dr.Junaid Ali Shah emphasized to have frequent meeting of PH&CA for better understanding and tackle any problem and grievances.
- The suggestion of Dr.Farhan Essa & Dr.Bilal Faiz Khan was approved unanimously that Syringes/ Gloves/Instruments/Equipments/Implants will purchase jointly through PH&CA.
- Next meeting of PH&CA will be host by Dr.Farhan Essa in near future.

Nusrat Faheem Coordinator PRIVATE HOSPITALS & CLINICS ASSOCIATION Ph: 0092 21-3668 5560-64, Fax: 021-3668 5557, e.mail: info@phca.com.pk, Web: www.phca.com.pk